
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1152
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
SHORTAGE OF STAFF IN NCB
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) is witnessing acute shortage of staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to meet the shortage of staff in NCB?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No Madam. In fact Narcotics Control Bureau has been strengthened by sanctioning 252 and 225 Posts of various categories during the year 2009-10 and 2010-11, respectively.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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